GIANTS NECK BEACH ASSOCIATION DIRECTORY
PO Box 226, Niantic, CT 06320
www.giantsneckbeach.org

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Paul Formica

Lou Piscatelli

Laurie Corona

Lisa Doggart

Mary Ann Heenehan

Wick Mallory

Gerry Van Noordennen

GNBA ADMINISTRATION

Wick Mallory
Louise Wilcox
Sue Spang
Annah Perch

COMMITTEES

BEACH/HARBOR

Mike Heenehan
Lou Piscatelli
Jim Beaulieu
Kevin Mosher

BEAUTIFICATION

Kim Spano

Mary Ann Heenehan

Carol Anthony

Madeleine Makiaris

BUDGET AND FINANCE

VACANT

President

Vice President

Secretary
Treasurer
Rec. Secretary

Website Manager

Chair
BOG Liaison
Joe Dasco

Chair

BOG Liaison
Tina Bettera
Joan Malone

Chair

Paul Formica, BOG Liaison

John Makiaris

Joan Malone

CLUBHOUSE MANAGEMENT

Nancy Annibale

Tran Lin
Lous Piscatelli
MJ Agostini

Co-Chair

Co-Chair
BOG Liaison
Jean Brewer

860-334-4991

203-206-6286

860-705-1267

803-493-6904

609-658-5471

860-921-6567

860-462-9707

860-921-6567
678-358-7001

646-281-1989

609-658-2257

Mary Ellen Donegan

Helen Corona
Pandy Wohler

Phyllis Berger
Rich Sullivan

914-588-2239

860-966-8078

Julie Cameron

pmformica@gmail.com
1st term exp: 2024
vjpiscatelli@gmail.com
2nd term exp: 2024
lauriecoronal0@gmail.com
Ist term exp:2024
lisadoggart@gmail.com
1st term exp: 2025
heenehacnj@gmail.com
1st term exp: 2025
wmallory@gmail.com
3rd term exp: 2024

vannoordennen@sbcglobal.net
1st term exp: 2025

wmallory@gmail.com
treasurer.gnba@gmail.com
suespang58@gmail.com
website.gnba@gmail.com

mheenehan@gmail.com

Costa Loukelis

Bonnie Henninger

Irene Makiaris

clubhouse.gnba@gmail.com
nancyannibale5@gmail.com
tran.lin@comcast.net
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COUNCIL OF BEACHES

John Makiaris
Paul Formica

COURT

Russ Moore
Lisa Doggart
Terra Moore
Gail Demarco

DOCK COMMITTEE
John Henninger

Joe Scull
John Wohler
Tom Doggart
Dean Fiscus

Eric Davison
Wick Mallory

GIANTS NECK IMPROVEMENT CLUB INC.*

GIANTS NECK BEACH ASSOCIATION DIRECTORY

Chair
BOG Liaison

Chair

BOG Liaison
Co-chair
Marc Berger

Chair

Treasurer

Asst. Treasurer

BOG Liaison

Rich Corona
Irene Makiaris
John Wohler
Wick Mallory

President

Vice President
Treasurer
BOG Liaison

PO Box 226, Niantic, CT 06320

www.giantsneckbeach.org

860-739-9658

443-243-1902

Mary Ellen Donegan

860-575-3013

860-739-4619

860-508-5407

704-517-3038

860-227-8992
860-803-0938

860-739-9554
860-739-7066
860-451-8181

gnbal@atlanticbb.net

rmoore9219@comcast.net

Trip Hartigan

frances.henninger@sbcglobal.net

(slip oversight N 1-10)
djasé@yahoo.com

(slip oversight S 10-21)
johncwohler@gmail.com

(slip oversight N 11-21)
info@nomadmet.com

(slip oversight S 1-10)

makiaris@makiarismedia.com

*GNIC owns all beaches, rights-of-way and marginal land leased to GNBA
for use by all GNBA property owners.

GROUNDS COMMITTEE

Tom Doggart
Paul Formica

INSURANCE
Andrew Young
Paul Formica

Chair
BOG Liaison
Ray Volpe

Chair
BOG Liaison

PATTAGANSETT WOMEN'S CLUB

Robin Knowles
Pandy Wohler
Cathy Harris

Mary Ann Heenehan

President
Treasurer
Secretary
BOG Liaison

704-517-3038

650-380-5778

860-324-8151
860-888-6996
516-317-6011

inffo@nomadmet.com

andrew.baldwin.young@gmail.com

knowles444@gmail.com
pandy.wohler@gmail.com
charris47@hotmail.com
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GIANTS NECK BEACH ASSOCIATION DIRECTORY
PO Box 226, Niantic, CT 06320
www.giantsneckbeach.org

RECREATION
VACANT Chair

UPPER AND LOWER PONDS

Jim Beaulieu Chair 860-739-4194
Angelo Bettera Larry Corona Carol Cable Hurst
Jane & Tom Fox Dave McCallum

Gerry Van Noordenen BOG Liaison

oceanmom41946@yahoo.com

WEBSITE

Annah Perch Manager 646-281-1989 website.gnba@gmail.com
annahp123@gmail.com

Mary Ann Heenehan BOG Liaison 609-658-5471 heenehacnj@gmail.com

Joan Malone Advisor jomalone30@yahoo.com

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Trip Hartigan exp '25 Interim Chair 203-376-9626

trip.hartigan@yahoo.com

Peter Agostini exp '26  Alt.
Glory Lena exp '24 860-966-1394

peter.agostini@nbt.us.com
glorylena@me.com

Tran Lin exp '26

Terra Moore exp '25 Alt.

Rick Skoglund exp '26
Pandy Wohler exp '26

ZONING COMMISSION

860-966-8078

617-390-3137

tran.lin@comcast.net
terraniantic@gmail.com
rick_skoglund@yahoo.com
pandy.wohler@gmail.com

Marilyn Jacobs Acting Zoning Commission Chair
Gerry Van Noordennen BOG Liaison

Jim Ventres Enforcement Officer  860-819-1760 gnbazoning@aol.com
Ernie Annibale Rich Corona (alt) Mario Harris Ken Hotarek (alt)
Marilyn Jacobs Jim LaFond Jim Paul Jim Ventres

EMERGENCY CONTACTS
DEP Complaints

DEP Emergency

DEP Enforcement

East Lyme Animal Control
East Lyme Fire Marshall
East Lyme Police

East Lyme Fire Station #2
CT State Police (Montville)

860-424-3436
860-424-3333
860-424-3012
860-442-9451
860-739-2420
860-739-5900
860-739-2001

860-739-6500 x 5
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